
DC-DC
MOSFET

CPU

40A

0.9V 1.75V

15A 25A

40A 20A

MOSFET

CPU

MOSFET

MOSFET

CPU 20A
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1. MOSFET ( MOSFET) MOSFET

MOSFET
( )
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MOSFET

MOSFET

MOSFET

(RDS(ON)) RDS(ON)

MOSFET RDS(ON)

(TJ) TJ MOSFET

MOSFET (θJA)

( 1)

MOSFET

MOSFET

MOSFET MOSFET

MOSFET

MOSFET

MOSFET

(TJ(HOT))

MOSFET

+25˚C RDS(ON)

+125˚C MOSFET RDS(ON)

0.35%/˚C 0.5%/˚C

( 2)

MOSFET +25˚C ( +125˚C

) TJ(HOT)

RDS(ON)

RDS(ON)SPEC MOSFET

TSPEC RDS(ON)SPEC

RDS(ON)HOT

MOSFET

MOSFET

( 1)

MOSFET

-

2. MOSFET 0.35%
( ) 0.5% ( )

NORMALIZED MOSFET ON-RESISTANCE 
vs. TEMPERATURE

TEMPERATURE (°C)
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120100806040200-20-40
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RDS(ON)HOT

MOSFET

MOSFET

( )

RDS(ON)HOT

MOSFET

MOSFET

CRSS MOSFET (

) fSW IGATE

MOSFET MOSFET

(VGS ) /

MOSFET ( MOSFET

)

( )

(RDS(ON) )

VIN VIN(MAX) VIN(MIN)

MOSFET MOSFET

VIN(MIN)

( )

VIN(MAX) ( VIN2

) VIN

VIN

VIN(MIN)

MOSFET (

) RDS(ON) VIN(MAX)

MOSFET (

MOSFET)

•

•

RDS(ON) MOSFET

•

MOSFET

• MOSFET

RDS(ON)

MOSFET

MOSFET

1

MOSFET

MOSFET MOSFET

MOSFET

MOSFET (θJA)

θJA



MOSFET

MOSFET θJA

8 MOSFET θJA

62˚C/W

40˚C/W

50˚C/W ( 1) MOSFET

TJ(HOT)

TAMBIENT

(

MOSFET TJ(HOT) )

• TJ(HOT)

• MOSFET MOSFET

• MOSFET θJA

TAMBIENT (

)

TAMBIENT

• TJ(HOT)

• MOSFET

• MOSFET

MOSFET

TAMBIENT

θJA

θJA

1in2 2oz

θJA

1in2 D-Pak θJA

50˚C/W

θJA ( 1)

MOSFET θJA

θJA

MOSFET

RDS(ON) θJA

θJA
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1. MOSFET

D-PAK

8 SO
( )

8 TSSOP

D2-PAK

110

125

200

70

50

62.5

100

40

3

25

45

2

SOT223

SOT89

SOT23 ( )

8 µMAX/Micro8
( )

110

160

270

θJA (˚C/W)

160

45

70

200

θJA (˚C/W)
1in2 2oz

70

15

35

75

θJA (˚C/W)

35

MOSFET
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MOSFET

θJA

• MOSFET

•

•

•

•

3 CPU 1.3V/40A

300kHz 20A 40A

MAX1718

MAX1897

8V 20V +60˚C

IRF7822 MOSFET

RDS(ON) 3.25mΩ
+115˚C ( TJ(HOT)) 4.7mΩ

94% 20A 4.7mΩ
RDS(ON) MOSFET

1.8W 2in2 θJA

31˚C /W MOSFET

+55˚C +60˚C

MOSFET IRF7811W MOSFET

RDS(ON) 6mΩ

+115˚C ( TJ(HOT)) 8.7mΩ
CRSS 240pF MAX1718 MAX1897 1Ω

2A VIN = 8V

0.57W 0.05W

20V 0.23W

0.29W

( VIN) 0.61W

MOSFET 0.5in2

55˚C/W θJA +35˚C

+80˚C

MOSFET

MOSFET

Electronic Design

2002. 10. 14 2002 Penton Media, Inc.



15

3. MOSFET CPU

INPUT
8V TO 20V

5V BIAS
SUPPLY

OFF

ON

TO LOGIC 
(POWER-GOOD)

MAX1718

BST

DH

LX

DL

VCC

BST

DH

LX

DL

PGND

SKP/SDN

SHDN

D0
D1
D2
D3
D4

FB

0.6V to 1.75V
OUTPUT

DAC 
INPUTS

REF

GND

V+

VGATE

CC

TIME

NEG

GND

CS+

CS-

VCC

VDD

V+

5V BIAS
SUPPLY

S0
S1

SUSPEND 
INPUTS

POL

LIMIT

TRIG

CM+

CM-

TON

ILIM

OVP

POS

ILIM

TON

ZMODE
SUSMUX 

CONTROL

FLOAT
(300kHz)

FLOAT
(300kHz)

MAX1897
REF

(MAX1718)

COMPFB
(MAX1718)

(2) IRF7811W

(2) IRF7822

1.5mΩ

1000pF

0.22µF
10Ω

(2) IRF7811W

(2) IRF7822

VDD

0.22µF

47pF

100Ω

100Ω
1µF

0.22µF

470pF

100pF

4700pF

4700pF

0.1µF

0.1µF

1µF

(6) 10µF, 25V Ceramic

(8) 270µF, 15mΩ

200Ω

200Ω

200Ω

200Ω

10kΩ

RTIME
62kΩ

100Ω

0.6µH 1.5mΩ

0.6µH

+


